OP \$40.00 97106494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brother's Bond Distilling Company, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother's Bond, LLC	
Street Address:	1751 River Run	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97106494	TIME TO BOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108465800

Email: kfeinswog@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth Alan Feinswog
Address Line 1: 400 Corporate Pointe

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Culver City, CALIFORNIA 90230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth A. Feinswog
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth a. feinswog/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=TIMETOBOND-ASSIGNMENT-3-2-22#page1.tif source=TIMETOBOND-ASSIGNMENT-3-2-22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007650 FRAME: 0950 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BROTHER'S BOND DISTILLING COMPANY, LLC ("Assignor"), a

Delaware limited liability company having an address at 1751 River Run Suite 200, Fort Worth,

TX 76107, owns the following trademark registrations and application (the Application") for

TIME TO BOND (the "Mark"):

TIME TO BOND

U.S. Application No: 97106494

WHEREAS, Assignor's claimed rights include all rights in the Mark, including, but not

limited to, common-law rights and goodwill in the Mark resulting from use of the Mark by

Assignor and/or Assignor's predecessors in interest, related companies, and/or licensees;

WHEREAS, BROTHER'S BOND, LLC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability

company with an address at 1751 River Run Suite 200, Fort Worth, TX 76107, desires to acquire

all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the Mark and Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the Mark together with the

goodwill symbolized by the Mark in perpetuity throughout the world, all rights of any kind

whatsoever relating to the Mark accruing to Assignor, any and all royalties, income, payments

and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable relating to the Mark and any and all claims

for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and

future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right

to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007650 FRAME: 0951 relating to the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and on its own behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment of the Mark not been made.

Assignor:

BROTHER'S BOND DISTILLING

COMPANY, LLC

By:

Name: Hincent Hanna

Title: CEO

Date: March 2, 2022

Assignee:

BROTHER'S BOND, LLC

By:

Name: Vincent Hanna

Title: (EO

Date: March 2, 2022